

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ELECTRICITY INDUSTRY AMENDMENT (PREMIUM SOLAR FEED-IN TARIFF)  
BILL 2009

(Suggested amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr BARBER)

That it be a suggestion to the Assembly that they make the following amendments in the Bill:

1. Clause 4, page 2, line 14, omit "40FE" and insert "40FD".
2. Clause 4, page 3, lines 19 and 20 omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—

*"premium solar feed-in payment* has the meaning given by section 40FA(1);".
3. Clause 4, page 3, line 27, omit "40FF, 40FG" and insert "40FE, 40FF".
4. Clause 4, page 4, lines 6 and 7, omit "as their principal place of residence".
5. Clause 4, page 4, line 17, omit "3.2" and insert "10".
6. Clause 4, page 4, line 22, omit "and does not use".
7. Clause 4, page 5, line 14, omit "40FF(1)" and insert "40FE(1)".
8. Clause 4, page 5, line 17, omit "40FG(3)" and insert "40FF(3)".
9. Heading to clause 5, omit "**40FJ**" and insert "**40FI**".
10. Clause 5, page 6, lines 13 to 17, omit "purchase from a qualifying customer of that licensee qualifying solar energy generation electricity during the premium solar feed-in tariff period for that customer" and insert "pay a qualifying customer of that licensee an amount not less than \$0.60 per kilowatt-hour for qualifying solar energy generation electricity during the premium solar feed-in tariff period for that customer (a *premium solar feed-in payment*)".
11. Clause 5, page 6, lines 18 to 36, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—

"( ) Premium solar feed-in tariff terms and conditions must, as a minimum, include terms and conditions under which the relevant licensee or small retail licensee sets off a premium solar feed-in payment against the charges payable to the relevant licensee or small retail licensee by the qualifying customer for electricity the licensee supplies to that customer during the premium solar feed-in tariff period for that customer."
12. Clause 5, page 7, lines 1 to 35, and page 8, lines 1 to 20, omit all words and expressions on these lines.

13. Clause 5, page 9, line 12, omit "credited with a premium solar feed-in credit" and insert "paid a premium solar feed-in payment".
14. Clause 5, page 9, lines 18 to 26, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
15. Clause 5, page 9, line 27, omit "**40FE**" and insert "**40FD**".
16. Clause 5, page 10, line 6, omit "**40FF**" and insert "**40FE**".
17. Clause 5, page 10, line 22, omit "**40FG**" and insert "**40FF**".
18. Clause 5, page 11, line 28, omit "**40FH**" and insert "**40FG**".
19. Clause 5, page 11, line 29, omit "**credits**" and insert "**payments**".
20. Clause 5, page 12, line 14, omit "credits" and insert "requires payment".
21. Clause 5, page 12, line 21, omit "**40FI**" and insert "**40FH**".
22. Clause 5, page 12, line 22, omit "**credits**" and insert "**payments**".
23. Clause 5, page 12, line 27, omit "the giving of a credit" and insert "the making of a payment".
24. Clause 5, page 12, line 28, omit "credit" and insert "payment".
25. Clause 5, page 13, line 2, omit "*credit*" and insert "*payment*".
26. Clause 5, page 13, line 4, omit "40FH(2)" and insert "40FG(2)".
27. Clause 5, page 13, line 5, omit "**40FJ**" and insert "**40FI**".
28. Clause 5, page 13, line 29, omit 'day.'" and insert "day.".
29. Clause 5, page 13, after line 29 insert—
 

"( ) Within one month after the Minister is given the information required to be given under subsection (1), the Minister must cause that information to be laid before each House of the Parliament."
30. Clause 7, line 31, omit "40FF, 40FG" and insert "40FE, 40FF".
31. Clause 8, page 16, line 26, omit "40FF(1)" and insert "40FE(1)".
32. Clause 8, page 16, line 28, omit "40FG(3)" and insert "40FF(3)".
33. Clause 9, line 26, omit "credit" and insert "payment".
34. Clause 14, line 8, omit "40FF(1)" and insert "40FE(1)".
35. Clause 14, line 11, omit "40FG(3)" and insert "40FF(3)".

36. Clause 15, line 5, omit "**credit**" and insert "**payment**".
37. Clause 15, page 29, line 4, omit "*credit*" and insert "*payment*".
38. Clause 15, page 29, line 8, omit "40FH(2)" and insert "40FG(2)".